South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 16, 2025, 08:39:40 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3924 General Bill, By Wooten, W. Newton, Erickson, Neese, Hager, Bannister, Herbkersman, M.M. Smith, Pedalino,
Mitchell, Bustos, Lawson, Guffey, Hiott, Taylor, Ballentine, Vaughan, White, Long, Ligon, Guest, Gilliam, Hartnett,
Bailey, Landing, B.J. Cox, Hayes, Atkinson, Willis, Lowe, T. Moore, Davis, Hixon, Martin, Pope, Henderson-Myers and

Robbins

Similar (H 3935)
A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING CHAPTER 56 TO TITLE 46 SO AS TO
REGULATE THE SALE OF HEMP-DERIVED CONSUMABLES, AMONG OTHER THINGS.

02/06/25
02/06/25
02/18/25
02/19/25

02/19/25
03/04/25
03/26/25
04/02/25
04/03/25
04/04/25
04/08/25

04/08/25
04/09/25
04/09/25
04/09/25
04/10/25
04/14/25
04/15/25
04/15/25

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 30)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Gatch, Murphy, King, McDaniel, Cobb-Hunter,
Robbins

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Montgomery

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Wickensimer

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers

Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). JE Johnson, W Newton, Jordan, Bamberg, Montgomery, Maghuson,
Duncan, MM Smith, Kirby, Hewitt, Cobb-Hunter, Grant, Hart, King, Hager, Garvin, Gilliam, Rankin,
Govan, Mitchell, Brittain, Weeks, Anderson, Gilliard (House Journal-page 39)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 73)

Read second time (House Journal-page 73)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 79)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 44)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)

Page 1 of 1



