South Carolina Legislature

December 16, 2025, 08:39:40 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3924 General Bill, By Wooten, W. Newton, Erickson, Neese, Hager, Bannister, Herbkersman, M.M. Smith, Pedalino, Mitchell, Bustos, Lawson, Guffey, Hiott, Taylor, Ballentine, Vaughan, White, Long, Ligon, Guest, Gilliam, Hartnett, Bailey, Landing, B.J. Cox, Hayes, Atkinson, Willis, Lowe, T. Moore, Davis, Hixon, Martin, Pope, Henderson-Myers and **Robbins**

Similar (H 3935)

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING CHAPTER 56 TO TITLE 46 SO AS TO REGULATE THE SALE OF HEMP-DERIVED CONSUMABLES, AMONG OTHER THINGS.

		,
02/06/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 30)
02/06/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 30)
02/18/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope
02/19/25	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Gatch, Murphy, King, McDaniel, Cobb-Hunter,
		Robbins
02/19/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins
03/04/25	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Montgomery
03/26/25	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Wickensimer
04/02/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)
04/03/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers
04/04/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/08/25	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). JE Johnson, W Newton, Jordan, Bamberg, Montgomery, Magnuson,
		Duncan, MM Smith, Kirby, Hewitt, Cobb-Hunter, Grant, Hart, King, Hager, Garvin, Gilliam, Rankin,
		Govan, Mitchell, Brittain, Weeks, Anderson, Gilliard (House Journal-page 39)
04/08/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 73)
04/09/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 73)
04/09/25	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 79)
04/10/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 44)
04/14/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/15/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/15/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)